## APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED



CIN: L85110TN1979PLC008035

## **BY E-MAIL**

Ref. No. AHEL/SEC/DUP/287/2024-25

29th May 2024

BSE Limited P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001. Scrip Code: 508869 National Stock Exchange of India Ltd, Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor, Plot No. C/1, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai – 400 051. Symbol: APOLLOHOSP

Kind Attn: - Sr. General Manager
DCS - Listing Department

Kind Attn: - Head - Listing

Dear Sir,

Sub: Intimation in terms of Regulation 39(3) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 (Regulations) regarding loss of share certificate.

This is to inform you that the Company has received intimation from shareholder on May 29, 2024 regarding loss of share certificate. In accordance with Regulation 39(3) of the Regulations, the details of the said share certificate are as given below:

| Folio<br>No. | Name of the Shareholder(s) | No of equity shares held | Share<br>Certificate<br>No. | Distinctive Nos.   |
|--------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|-----------------------------|--------------------|
| 7029         | Ramachandra Raju A         | 200                      | 357031                      | 6875231 to 6875430 |

This is for your information.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully

For APOLLO HOSPITALS ENTERPRISE LIMITED,

P. BALACHANDAR

ASSISTANT MANAGER - SECRETARIAL

IS/ISO 9001: 2000

Tel : 044 - 2829 0956 / 3896 / 6681

Telefax : 044 - 2829 0956

Email : investor.relations@apollohospitals.com Website : www.apollohospitals.com

SPEED POST

Date:25-05-2024.

From: Alluri Rama Chandra Raju, S/o: Suryanarayana Raju, 4-155, Jyothi Nagar, Po: Gondi - 533 251

Mandal: Sakhinetipalli Dist: East Godavari, (A.P)

Mobile No: 9440917362

E-mail Id: alluri6278@gmail.com

To:

M/s. Integrated Registry Management Services Pvt. Ltd. 2nd Floor, Kences Towers, 1, Ramakrishna Street, N Chennai (Madras) - 600017

Tamilnadu. 044-28413378

Unit: Apollo Hospital Enterprises Limited.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Ref: 1.My registered folio number 7029.

2. Your letter No: AHL/DUP/1998772/9123 dated: 12-04-2024

Sub: Request for issue of Duplicate Share Certificate.

With reference to the above cited letter I am herewith enclosing the following documents duly filled and signed by concern persons as per your guidelines. Please check and confirm the same and issue the duplicate share certificate as early as possible.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully.

## x A. Ramas Chambres Rotte

(RAMACHANDRA RAJU A)

## Encl:

- 1. FIR copy is issued by APESD AC
- 2. Indemnity Bond.
- 3. Affidavit
- 4. Copy of Paper advertisement in The Hindu on 01-05-2024.

APOLLO HOSPITALS Secretarial Department

29 MAY 2024 RECEIVED

Inward LR.No.....